

Hayden Peak Elementary School Community Council --NOTICE--

Hayden Peak Elementary is seeking parent representatives for the School Community Council for 2023-2024.

We currently have openings for general membership, Vice-Chair and Secretary.

Elections, if needed, will be held September 11-14, 2023.

The first meeting being held on Friday, September 15, 2023 at 7:30 a.m. in the Hayden Peak Conference Room.

The council meets a minimum of 4 times each year on Friday's at 7:30 a.m. and consists of parents, teachers and administration. The School Community Council provides support and input to the school principal about issues of interest to the community and about the School LAND Trust Fund budget.

Meetings are scheduled for 9/15/23, 11/3/23, 1/26/24, and 4/19/24

Applications are due to the office by Friday, September 4, 2020 by 3:35 p.m..

Detach and return the bottom portion to the school office. ------

Hayden Peak School Community Council PLEASE JOIN US! 2023-2024



Hayden Peak Elementary is seeking parent representatives for the School Community Council for the 2023-2024 school year.

The council meets a minimum of 4 times each year and consists of school staff and parents. They currently meet on Friday mornings at 7:30 a.m. on the scheduled dates above. The School Community Council provides support and input to the school principal about issues of interest to the community and about the School Land Trust Fund budget.

The election term is 2 years. Applications are due Friday, September 8, 2023. Elections, if necessary, will be held September 11-14, 2023. The first meeting will be Friday, September 15, 2023 at 7:30 am in the Conference Room at Hayden Peak. Please check below all that apply.

Please return to the school by Friday, September 8, 2023.	
_	

For more information, please contact the School Community Council Chair Bruce Collins kingoscots@gmail.com